



\$~R-4

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 3551/2002 & CM No. 12407/2015**

THE CENTAUR HOTEL

..... Petitioner

Through Ms.Neelam Tiwari, Advocate

versus

GEETA BALA KOHLI & ANR.

..... Respondents

Through None

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE ANU MALHOTRA

ORDER

% **07.09.2017**

A pass over is requested on behalf of the petitioner stating that that the matter be taken up post lunch.

In view of the cause list of the day, the undersigned has to hear the matters relating of 1984 riots.

Renotify on 10.11.2017 in the category of Regulars.

ANU MALHOTRA, J

SEPTEMBER 07, 2017

aj