



\$~R2D

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 3551/2002

THE CENTAUR HOTEL Petitioner
Through: Ms. Kritika Sachdeva, Advocate.

versus

GEETA BALA KOHLI & ANR. Respondents
Through: Mr. Fidel Sebastian, Adv. for R-1.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINOD GOEL

ORDER

% **10.01.2018**

1. Learned counsel for the petitioner submits that brief synopsis are ready and she will file the same within two days with the Registry of the Court. Same be filed.
2. Learned counsel for the respondent No.1 submits that he has already filed the brief synopsis.
3. List on 23.03.2018 for hearing.

VINOD GOEL, J.

JANUARY 10, 2018

"sandeep"