



\$~R2D

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 3551/2002

THE CENTAUR HOTEL

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. Mukesh and Ms. Soumya
Priyadarshinee Advocate.

versus

GEETA BALA KOHLI & ANR.

..... Respondents

Through: Mr. Fidel Sebastian Advocate.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINOD GOEL

ORDER

%

23.03.2018

1. The learned counsel for the petitioner seeks time to file *vakalatnama*.
Same be filed within two weeks.
2. List on 18.05.2018.

VINOD GOEL, J.

MARCH 23, 2018

"shailendra"