



\$~R-2D

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 3551/2002 & CM APPL. 12407/2015

THE CENTAUR HOTEL

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr.Mukesh Kumar, Advocate with
Ms.Soumya Priadarshani, Advocate.

versus

GEETA BALA KOHLI & ANR.

..... Respondents

Through: Mr.Fidel Sebastian, Advocate.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINOD GOEL

ORDER

%

18.05.2018

Mr.Sebastian, learned counsel for the respondent, submits that he has been engaged in the matter today itself and he would be filing the *vakalatnama* during the course of the day.

List for arguments on 06.08.2018.

VINOD GOEL, J.

MAY 18, 2018

"shailendra"