



\$~R-241

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W. P. (C) 3551/2002 & CM 12407/2015**

THE CENTAUR HOTELPetitioner

Through: Ms. Soumya Priyadarshini and
Ms. Kiritka Shukla, Advocates

versus

GEETA BALA KOHLI & ANR.Respondents

Through: Mr. Fidel Sebastian, Advocate

**CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUNIL GAUR**

ORDER

% **10.12.2018**

At request of respondents' counsel, list in the category of
'Regulars' in the week commencing on 11th March, 2019.

SUNIL GAUR, J

DECEMBER 10, 2018

V