



\$~R-25

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 3551/2002 & C.M. No. No.12407/2015**

THE CENTAUR HOTEL

..... Petitioner

Through: **Ms.Soumya Priyadarshinee, Adv.**

versus

GEETA BALA KOHLI & ORS

..... Respondents

Through: **Mr.Fidel Sebastian, Adv.**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE REKHA PALLI

ORDER

%

18.09.2019

At request, the matter shall remain on board.

REKHA PALLI, J

SEPTEMBER 18, 2019

gm