



\$~7

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 3551/2002 & C.M. No.12407/2015**

THE CENTAUR HOTEL

..... Petitioner

Through Mr.Dhruv Nayar, Adv.

versus

GEETA BALA KOHLI & ANR.

..... Respondent

Through None.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE REKHA PALLI

ORDER

%

04.12.2019

Though none appears for the respondents, learned counsel for the petitioner submits that he was informed by the learned counsel for the respondents that he will be requesting for an adjournment. In the interest of justice, adverse orders are deferred.

At request, list on 17.04.2020.

REKHA PALLI, J

DECEMBER 04, 2019

sr