



\$~11.

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 3551/2002 and C.M. No. 12407/2015

THE CENTAUR HOTEL

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. Shreyansh Rathi, Advocate.

versus

GEETA BALA KOHLI & ANR.

..... Respondents

Through: Mr. Fidel Sebastian, Advocate for
respondent No. 1.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE GAURANG KANTH

ORDER

%

27.02.2023

The hearing has been conducted through hybrid mode (physical and virtual hearing).

Learned counsel for the petitioner seeks an adjournment on the ground that he is indisposed.

At request, the matter is adjourned.

Let the matter be listed in the category of '*Regular Matters*' '*Part-A*' as per its own turn.

GAURANG KANTH, J

FEBRUARY 27, 2023

kd