



\$~R-11

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 3551/2002 and CM APPL. 12407/2015**

THE CENTAUR HOTEL

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. A.P. Singh and Mr. Shreyansh
Rathi, Advocates.

versus

GEETA BALA KOHLI & ANR.

..... Respondents

Through: None.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE GAURANG KANTH

ORDER

%

10.04.2023

The hearing has been conducted through hybrid mode (physical and virtual hearing).

None appears on behalf of the respondents.

In the interest of justice, adverse orders are deferred.

Let the matter remain on board.

GAURANG KANTH, J.

APRIL 10, 2023

MS