



\$~1

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 3551/2002 CM APPL. 26257/2023**

THE CENTAUR HOTEL

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Varnit Vashistha, Advocate.
(thru VC)

versus

GEETA BALA KOHLI & ANR.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Fidel Sebastian, Advocate for R-
1 (thru VC)

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANISH DAYAL

ORDER

08.05.2025

%

1. This matter has been listed in the category of 'old/targeted' cases which pertains to year 2002.
2. The matter was listed in the category of 'Regulars'.
3. Counsel for petitioner makes a request that, since it is an old matter, they may be permitted to inspect the Court Records.
4. Registry shall provide a digital copy of the case file to the counsels, at their request.
5. Short note of submissions, not exceeding 5 pages each shall be filed by both petitioner and respondent no.1, with PDF references to the Court file, along with a list of citations they wish to rely upon, synopsising their contentions. Same shall be exchanged at least a week before the next date.
6. Re-notify on 8th July 2025, in the category of 'old/targeted' cases.
7. Order be uploaded on the website of this Court.

ANISH DAYAL, J

MAY 8, 2025/sm/tk