



\$~12

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 3551/2002 CM APPL. 26257/2023**

THE CENTAUR HOTELPetitioner

Through: Mr. Varnit Vashisht, Adv.

versus

GEETA BALA KOHLI & ANR.Respondents

Through: Mr. Fidel Sebastian, Adv.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE RENU BHATNAGAR

ORDER

% **15.09.2025**

1. The notes of submissions have not been filed by the petitioner and respondent No.1, in terms of the Order dated 08.05.2025.
2. Learned counsel appearing for the petitioner submits that for filing the short notes of submissions with reference to the pdf pages as per the directions, they require a digital copy of the case file which is not yet been made available.
3. He further seeks more time to file the short note of submissions after getting the digital copy of the case file from the Registry.
4. At his request, re-notify on 21st November, 2025 in the category of 'Old/Targeted matters'.

RENU BHATNAGAR, J

SEPTEMBER 15, 2025/pr/kz