



\$~1

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

W.P.(C) 3551/2002 & CM APPL. 26257/2023

THE CENTAUR HOTEL

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Varnit Vashishtha, Adv.

versus

GEETA BALA KOHLI & ANR.

.....Respondents

Through: None.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE RENU BHATNAGAR

ORDER

21.11.2025

%

1. The learned counsel appearing for the petitioner prays for some more time to file short note of submissions in terms of Order dated 15.09.2025.
2. Perusal of the record shows that even respondent No. 1 has not filed the short note of submissions in view of the Order dated 08.05.2025.
3. Let both the parties file their respective short note of submissions within a period of four weeks, with an advance copy thereof furnished to the other side.
4. Re-notify on 9th January, 2026 in the category of '*Old/Targeted Matters*'.

RENU BHATNAGAR, J

NOVEMBER 21, 2025/bs/kz