



\$~3

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **W.P.(C) 3551/2002 & CM APPL. 26257/2023**
THE CENTAUR HOTELPetitioner

Through: Mr. Varnit Vashistha & Mr. A.P.
Singh, Advs.

versus

GEETA BALA KOHLI & ANR.Respondents
Through: Mr. Rishi Nandy, Adv.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE SHAIL JAIN

% **ORDER**
09.01.2026

1. At joint request of both the parties, the matter is adjourned to 21st
April, 2026.

SHAIL JAIN, J

JANUARY 9, 2026/pd