



\$~3

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 3551/2002 & CM APPL. 26257/2023**

THE CENTAUR HOTEL

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Kanav Singhal and Mr. A.P.
Singh, Advs.

versus

GEETA BALA KOHLI & ANR.

.....Respondents

Through: Ms. Saraswati K Jha, Adv.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE SHAIL JAIN

ORDER

%

21.04.2026

1. At the joint request of the parties, the matter is adjourned to 06th July, 2026.
2. It is noted that Written Submissions have not been filed on behalf of the parties despite the Order dated 15th September, 2025. In the interest of justice, a final opportunity is granted to the parties to file their respective Written Submissions, along with the Compilation of Judgments, if any, within a period of one week from today, failing which the opportunity to file the same shall stand closed and no further opportunity shall be granted.

SHAIL JAIN, J

APRIL 21, 2026/pt/MM