



\$~1

*

+

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI
W.P.(C) 3551/2002 & CM APPL. 26257/2023

THE CENTAUR HOTEL

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. AP Singh & Mr. Kanav
Singhal, Advs. (through VC)

versus

GEETA BALA KOHLI & ANR.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Rishi Nandy, Adv. for R1
(through VC)

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT MAHAJAN

ORDER

%

06.07.2026

1. Learned counsel for the petitioner requests for an adjournment.
2. List on 07.09.2026.

AMIT MAHAJAN, J

JULY 6, 2026

“SS”